02 June 2021
REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) — March/mars 2021

Workspaces Supply Arrangement (E60PQ-140003/C) Categories 2 and 5

Question & Answer #3:

1. “Is Auditor able to make an exception for these installations outside of the NCR & Kingston?
Names and email addresses or phone numbers can be provided of any worker entering the end-
user homes in these area’s if the contract is awarded.”

Answer: At this time, the OAG requires the installers to each hold a valid reliability status before
the award of a contract.

2. “Would OAG accept delivery-only to the end-user’s front door? Therefore, there would be no
need to enter their home?”

Answer: No, installation must take place in the OAG employee’s home.



